
Group : alt.happy.valley 
Computing time : 00:00:03 
Statistics : from 01/01/2010 to 30/01/2010 
 
***** Users with most messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size      | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       |    360 | 1,001,527 |   3 | 24.57% | 
  2 | Bri.                         |    267 |   453,706 |   8 | 18.23% | 
  3 | Bernadette                   |    237 |   498,892 |   1 | 16.18% | 
  4 | Peter T                      |    184 |   311,583 |  28 | 12.56% | 
  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    121 |   236,462 |   4 |  8.26% | 
  6 | Frogman                      |    101 |   142,489 |   5 |  6.89% | 
  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     70 |   168,226 |   2 |  4.78% | 
  8 | Foxy at Work                 |     69 |   110,795 |   1 |  4.71% | 
  9 | John#8                       |     11 |    19,725 |   3 |  0.75% | 
 10 | Frogman (not at home)        |      7 |     9,870 |   0 |  0.48% | 
 11 | MCC                          |      7 |     9,484 |   0 |  0.48% | 
 12 | BunnyHare                    |      6 |     7,882 |   4 |  0.41% | 
 13 | Pam the goose                |      5 |     6,106 |   2 |  0.34% | 
 14 | Ali                          |      5 |     8,589 |   1 |  0.34% | 
 15 | Smokey                       |      4 |     6,875 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 16 | Ali on netbook               |      4 |     7,003 |   0 |  0.27% | 
 17 | JoeH                         |      4 |     5,120 |   0 |  0.27% | 
 18 | Wrinklie One ©               |      1 |     1,317 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 19 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°°9 + on netbook |      1 |       910 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 20 | Jen at Home                  |      1 |     1,758 |   0 |  0.07% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with most started threads ***** 
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size      | %       
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|-----------|--------| 
  1 | Peter T                      |  28 |    184 |   311,583 | 43.08% | 
  2 | Bri.                         |   8 |    267 |   453,706 | 12.31% | 
  3 | Frogman                      |   5 |    101 |   142,489 |  7.69% | 
  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   4 |    121 |   236,462 |  6.15% | 
  5 | BunnyHare                    |   4 |      6 |     7,882 |  6.15% | 
  6 | Jackie                       |   3 |    360 | 1,001,527 |  4.62% | 
  7 | John#8                       |   3 |     11 |    19,725 |  4.62% | 
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   2 |     70 |   168,226 |  3.08% | 
  9 | Pam the goose                |   2 |      5 |     6,106 |  3.08% | 
 10 | Bernadette                   |   1 |    237 |   498,892 |  1.54% | 
 11 | Foxy at Work                 |   1 |     69 |   110,795 |  1.54% | 
 12 | Ali                          |   1 |      5 |     8,589 |  1.54% | 
 13 | Smokey                       |   1 |      4 |     6,875 |  1.54% | 
 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      1 |     1,317 |  1.54% | 
 15 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°°9 + on netbook |   1 |      1 |       910 |  1.54% | 
 16 | Frogman (not at home)        |   0 |      7 |     9,870 |  0.00% | 
 17 | MCC                          |   0 |      7 |     9,484 |  0.00% | 
 18 | Ali on netbook               |   0 |      4 |     7,003 |  0.00% | 
 19 | JoeH                         |   0 |      4 |     5,120 |  0.00% | 
 20 | Jen at Home                  |   0 |      1 |     1,758 |  0.00% | 
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|-----------|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | size      | Nb Msg | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|-----------|--------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       | 1,001,527 |    360 |   3 | 33.29% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   |   498,892 |    237 |   1 | 16.58% | 
  3 | Bri.                         |   453,706 |    267 |   8 | 15.08% | 
  4 | Peter T                      |   311,583 |    184 |  28 | 10.36% | 



  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   236,462 |    121 |   4 |  7.86% | 
  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   168,226 |     70 |   2 |  5.59% | 
  7 | Frogman                      |   142,489 |    101 |   5 |  4.74% | 
  8 | Foxy at Work                 |   110,795 |     69 |   1 |  3.68% | 
  9 | John#8                       |    19,725 |     11 |   3 |  0.66% | 
 10 | Frogman (not at home)        |     9,870 |      7 |   0 |  0.33% | 
 11 | MCC                          |     9,484 |      7 |   0 |  0.32% | 
 12 | Ali                          |     8,589 |      5 |   1 |  0.29% | 
 13 | BunnyHare                    |     7,882 |      6 |   4 |  0.26% | 
 14 | Ali on netbook               |     7,003 |      4 |   0 |  0.23% | 
 15 | Smokey                       |     6,875 |      4 |   1 |  0.23% | 
 16 | Pam the goose                |     6,106 |      5 |   2 |  0.20% | 
 17 | JoeH                         |     5,120 |      4 |   0 |  0.17% | 
 18 | Jen at Home                  |     1,758 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 19 | Wrinklie One ©               |     1,317 |      1 |   1 |  0.04% | 
 20 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°°9 + on netbook |       910 |      1 |   1 |  0.03% | 
----|------------------------------|-----------|--------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Days with most messages ***** 
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 09/01/2010 |     76 | 172,187 |   3 |  5.19% | 
  2 | 19/01/2010 |     75 | 140,626 |   4 |  5.12% | 
  3 | 13/01/2010 |     67 | 139,616 |   3 |  4.57% | 
  4 | 04/01/2010 |     63 | 129,754 |   3 |  4.30% | 
  5 | 06/01/2010 |     60 | 135,079 |   3 |  4.10% | 
  6 | 14/01/2010 |     60 | 132,365 |   2 |  4.10% | 
  7 | 28/01/2010 |     59 | 114,760 |   2 |  4.03% | 
  8 | 29/01/2010 |     58 | 115,073 |   3 |  3.96% | 
  9 | 30/01/2010 |     57 | 111,161 |   2 |  3.89% | 
 10 | 27/01/2010 |     54 | 109,574 |   2 |  3.69% | 
 11 | 24/01/2010 |     50 | 100,499 |   2 |  3.41% | 
 12 | 20/01/2010 |     49 |  97,927 |   2 |  3.34% | 
 13 | 12/01/2010 |     48 |  98,886 |   4 |  3.28% | 
 14 | 05/01/2010 |     48 | 105,168 |   3 |  3.28% | 
 15 | 11/01/2010 |     48 | 102,360 |   3 |  3.28% | 
 16 | 17/01/2010 |     48 | 104,389 |   1 |  3.28% | 
 17 | 22/01/2010 |     46 |  91,083 |   1 |  3.14% | 
 18 | 21/01/2010 |     45 |  88,260 |   1 |  3.07% | 
 19 | 10/01/2010 |     44 |  80,523 |   3 |  3.00% | 
 20 | 07/01/2010 |     44 |  88,507 |   2 |  3.00% | 
 21 | 08/01/2010 |     41 | 103,339 |   1 |  2.80% | 
 22 | 15/01/2010 |     41 |  74,743 |   1 |  2.80% | 
 23 | 02/01/2010 |     40 |  85,446 |   2 |  2.73% | 
 24 | 18/01/2010 |     40 |  77,825 |   1 |  2.73% | 
 25 | 25/01/2010 |     38 |  81,608 |   1 |  2.59% | 
 26 | 01/01/2010 |     36 |  69,887 |   4 |  2.46% | 
 27 | 16/01/2010 |     36 |  66,501 |   2 |  2.46% | 
 28 | 26/01/2010 |     36 |  65,687 |   1 |  2.46% | 
 29 | 03/01/2010 |     29 |  58,688 |   2 |  1.98% | 
 30 | 23/01/2010 |     29 |  66,798 |   1 |  1.98% | 
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Subjects with most answers ***** 
 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | GMT Wednesday 13th January ... |     65 | 151,995 |   1 |  4.44% | 
  2 | GMT Thursday 28th January 2010 |     63 | 139,855 |   1 |  4.30% | 
  3 | GMT Saturday 9th January 2010  |     60 | 134,339 |   1 |  4.10% | 
  4 | GMT Monday 4th January 20 10.  |     58 | 137,489 |   1 |  3.96% | 
  5 | GMT Sunday 24th January 2010   |     58 | 126,597 |   1 |  3.96% | 



  6 | GMT Friday 22nd January        |     49 | 103,263 |   1 |  3.34% | 
  7 | GMT Wednesday 27th January     |     47 |  95,270 |   1 |  3.21% | 
  8 | GMT Thursday 7th January       |     45 | 104,853 |   1 |  3.07% | 
  9 | GMT Sunday 17th January        |     45 |  95,648 |   1 |  3.07% | 
 10 | GMT Friday 15th January        |     45 |  81,770 |   1 |  3.07% | 
 11 | GMT Tuesday 19th January       |     44 |  93,515 |   1 |  3.00% | 
 12 | GMT Thursday 14th January 2010 |     44 |  92,113 |   1 |  3.00% | 
 13 | GMT Monday 18th January 2010   |     42 |  82,879 |   1 |  2.87% | 
 14 | GMT Thursday 21st January 2010 |     42 |  82,746 |   1 |  2.87% | 
 15 | GMT Wednesday 6th January 2010 |     41 | 104,465 |   1 |  2.80% | 
 16 | GMT Monday 11th January        |     41 |  91,910 |   1 |  2.80% | 
 17 | GMT Saturday 30th January.     |     40 |  80,651 |   1 |  2.73% | 
 18 | GMT Sunday 10th January        |     37 |  68,074 |   1 |  2.53% | 
 19 | GMT Wednesday 20th January ... |     36 |  64,701 |   1 |  2.46% | 
 20 | GMT Tuesday 27th January 2010  |     35 |  62,558 |   1 |  2.39% | 
 21 | GMT Tuesday 12th January       |     33 |  68,133 |   1 |  2.25% | 
 22 | GMT Saturday 16th January 2010 |     33 |  66,016 |   1 |  2.25% | 
 23 | GMT Tuesday 5th January        |     32 |  59,043 |   1 |  2.18% | 
 24 | GMT Friday 8th January 20 10   |     31 |  70,886 |   1 |  2.12% | 
 25 | Happy New Year GMT             |     30 |  69,667 |   1 |  2.05% | 
 26 | GMT Saturday 23rd January 2010 |     28 |  58,518 |   1 |  1.91% | 
 27 | GMT Monday 25th January 2010   |     28 |  57,106 |   1 |  1.91% | 
 28 | GMT Saturday 2nd January 2010  |     25 |  52,522 |   1 |  1.71% | 
 29 | GMT Sunday 3rd January 2010    |     23 |  48,246 |   1 |  1.57% | 
 30 | GMT Friday 29th January 2010.  |     20 |  36,477 |   1 |  1.37% | 
 31 | test                           |     19 |  36,630 |   1 |  1.30% | 
 32 | Breaking the ice - literally   |     18 |  32,573 |   1 |  1.23% | 
 33 | Gmt Friday 29th January 2010   |     15 |  29,273 |   1 |  1.02% | 
 34 | GMT Thursday 28th January 2010 |     14 |  21,259 |   1 |  0.96% | 
 35 | Another dramatic rescue fr ... |     13 |  36,530 |   1 |  0.89% | 
 36 | FAO: Bri                       |     13 |  25,093 |   1 |  0.89% | 
 37 | I did not know this            |     12 |  26,384 |   1 |  0.82% | 
 38 | December stats                 |     12 |  21,300 |   1 |  0.82% | 
 39 | Blue pills:                    |     10 |  16,669 |   1 |  0.68% | 
 40 | Bl***y snow.                   |      8 |  14,785 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 41 | For Peter T                    |      8 |  12,219 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 42 | Gorrabittasnow!                |      8 |  11,848 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 43 | Jackie                         |      8 |  10,579 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 44 | Snow                           |      8 |   9,251 |   1 |  0.55% | 
 45 | Where's Bri today?             |      7 |  10,473 |   1 |  0.48% | 
 46 | Won't be in much               |      6 |   9,901 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 47 | Sunshine                       |      6 |   8,364 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 48 | Sciencw news                   |      5 |   9,023 |   1 |  0.34% | 
 49 | Henry VIII                     |      5 |   8,495 |   1 |  0.34% | 
 50 | Afternoon 07.01.10             |      5 |   7,935 |   1 |  0.34% | 
 51 | hello and au revoir            |      5 |   7,263 |   1 |  0.34% | 
 52 | Where's Jackie today?          |      4 |   8,492 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 53 | Ping Froggie                   |      4 |   7,289 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 54 | Anybody want                   |      4 |   5,716 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 55 | Can't connect to newsgroups -  |      4 |   5,648 |   1 |  0.27% | 
 56 | Suet  Blocks                   |      3 |   4,802 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 57 | Gobsmacked !!!!!!!!!!!!!!! ... |      3 |   4,254 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 58 | fao Jackie                     |      3 |   4,096 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 59 | Welcome -                      |      3 |   3,800 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 60 | Coats ..                       |      3 |   3,734 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 61 | It's start here again.         |      2 |   3,890 |   1 |  0.14% | 
 62 | Test                           |      2 |   2,250 |   1 |  0.14% | 
 63 | AVG 270.14.145/2626            |      2 |   2,199 |   1 |  0.14% | 
 64 | I did not know this            |      1 |   2,053 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 65 | Don't be a scam mail victim    |      1 |   1,447 |   1 |  0.07% | 
 66 | Once in a blue moon            |      1 |   1,497 |   0 |  0.07% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 



 
***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 
Total found messages : 1465 
 num| Newsreader                   | Nb Msg | size      | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6 ... |    371 | 1,021,252 |   6 | 25.32% | 
  2 | Microsoft Outlook Expres ... |    277 |   539,014 |  15 | 18.91% | 
  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84      |    267 |   453,706 |   8 | 18.23% | 
  4 | KNode/0.10.9                 |    237 |   498,892 |   1 | 16.18% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1   |    184 |   311,583 |  28 | 12.56% | 
  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 H ... |    101 |   142,489 |   5 |  6.89% | 
  7 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1       |     14 |    19,354 |   0 |  0.96% | 
  8 | Xnews/5.04.25                |      5 |     8,589 |   1 |  0.34% | 
  9 | Pan/0.132 (Waxed in Black)   |      4 |     7,003 |   0 |  0.27% | 
 10 | Thunderbird 2.0.0.23 (Wi ... |      4 |     5,120 |   0 |  0.27% | 
 11 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84  ... |      1 |     1,317 |   1 |  0.07% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 
Total found messages : 1465 
 num| Newsreader                | Nb Msg | size      | or. | %       
----|---------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 40tude_Dialog             |    383 |   616,866 |  14 | 26.14% | 
  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail    |    371 | 1,021,252 |   6 | 25.32% | 
  3 | Microsoft Outlook Express |    277 |   539,014 |  15 | 18.91% | 
  4 | KNode                     |    237 |   498,892 |   1 | 16.18% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity       |    184 |   311,583 |  28 | 12.56% | 
  6 | Xnews                     |      5 |     8,589 |   1 |  0.34% | 
  7 | Pan                       |      4 |     7,003 |   0 |  0.27% | 
  8 | Thunderbird               |      4 |     5,120 |   0 |  0.27% | 
----|---------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Summary results ***** 
Total found messages : 1465 for 30 days 
New threads : 65 
Total replies : 1400 
Total modified threads : 66 
Total size : 3008319 bytes (2,937.81 KB) 
Total lines : 37163 lines 
Total users : 20 
Average number of messages by user : 73.25 
Average size of messages by user : 150,415.95 bytes (146.89 KB)) 
Average number of lines by user : 1,858.15 
 

 


